#### 506967831 11/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER HOLSCHKE	04/21/2021
INGMAR POESE	04/27/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG	
Street Address:	Friedrich-Erbert-Allee 140	
City:	Bonn	
State/Country:	Germany	
Postal Code:	53113	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17334838

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)449-0047

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-449-0044

Email: ptocommunications@hoffmanwarnick.com,

sadonnino@hoffmanwarnick.com

**Correspondent Name:** HOFFMAN WARNICK LLC

Address Line 1: 540 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40021-US-20		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN F. SWINTON, JR.		
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen F. Swinton, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment3#page1.tif source=Assignment3#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0895 506967831

(L/Ref. 40021/20)

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

Oliver HOLSCHKE - a German citizen residing at Mehringplatz 10, 10969 Berlin, Germany

Ingmar POESE - a German citizen residing at [Please add details] . Germany

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention titled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING AND HANDLING SHORT-TERM OVERFLOW, for which an Israeli Patent Application No. 275018 was filed on May 31, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG., A German company having a place of business at Friedrich-Erbert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one new Israeli Shekel (NIS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignce the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention. and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patent/application to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patent/application, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent application may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Application, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment prevail over any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said parties have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Accepted and agreed: 2024/04/21 Date	Oliver Season reference of the Holschike Season Oliver Season Season Oliver Season Sea
Date	Oliver HOLSCHKE
Date	Ingmar POESE
Date	DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG
	By:Position:
# YAYAGGS	

o param.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

Oliver HOLSCHKE - a German citizen residing at Mehringplatz 10, 10969 Berlin, Germany

Ingmar POESE - a German citizen residing at Brahmsstrasse 10, 15745 Wildau, Germany

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention titled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREDICTING AND HANDLING SHORT-TERM OVERFLOW, for which an Israeli Patent Application No. 275018 was filed on May 31, 2020;

AND WHEREAS, DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG., A German company having a place of business at Friedrich-Erbert-Allee 140, 53113 Bon., Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one new Israeli Shekel (NIS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national/regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patent/application to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patent/application, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent application may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Application, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment prevail over any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said parties have executed this document on the date indicated below.

#3414905 CORDED: 11/09/2021			PATENT REEL: 058060 FRAME: 0897	
	By: Pos	ition:		
Date	DEUTSCHE TELEKO	M AG		
Apr. 23 04.21 Date	largmar POESE			
D- 21 04 21				
Date	Oliyer HOLSCHKE	ș.		